CITY OF VINELAND, NJ

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-<u>193</u>

A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 2023-171 TO CORRECT A TYPOGRAPHICAL ERROR RELATING TO A STATE CONTRACT VENDOR, EAGLE POINT GUN/T.J. MORRIS & SONS, THOROFARE, NJ, FOR THE PURCHASE OF RIFLE PRACTICE AMMUNITION & DUTY AMMUNITION.

WHEREAS, April 25, 2023, the City Council of the City of Vineland, adopted Resolution No. 2023-171, authorizing a contract award to a state contract vendor, Eagle Point Gun/T.J. Morris & Sons, Thorofare, NJ, for the purchase of rifle practice ammunition & duty ammunition, in the amount not to exceed \$20,251.90; and

WHEREAS, the title of Resolution No. 2023-171 correctly indicated the contract award in the amount not to exceed \$20,251.90 but the body of the Resolution indicated the incorrect amount of \$21,251.90; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend Resolution No. 2023-171 to correct the typographical error; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of Vineland:

- 1. THAT Resolution No. 2023-171 is hereby amended to correct the above referenced typographical error, which provides for the award of the contract to Eagle Point Gun/T.J. Morris & Sons, Thorofare, NJ, (17-FLEET-00721) for purchase of rifle practice ammunition & duty ammunition in the **corrected amount not to exceed \$20,251.90**.
- 2. THAT the Purchasing Agent be and the same is hereby authorized and directed to issue purchase order contract for the same in behalf of the City.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Chief Financial Officer has certified that the funds for the contract to be awarded herein are available.

Adopted:			
		President of Council	
ATTEST:			
	City Clerk		